

POLICE Darien

JOSEPH MARCHESE Mayor

GREG THOMAS Chief of Police

EDWARD RENTKA Deputy Chief – Operations Commander 1710 Plainfield Road Darien, Illinois 60561-5044 Administration 630.971.3999 FAX 630.971.4326 Police Response 9-1-1 www.darien.il.us

## POLICE COMMITTEE November 18, 2019 6:00 P.M. Police Department Training Room 1710 Plainfield Road

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Public Comment and Communications
- 3. Approval of Meeting Minutes from August 19, 2019
- 4. Agenda Memo A request for approval of an ordinance authorizing the sale or disposal of surplus property.
- 5. Agenda Memo A resolution to approve an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Board of Education of Hinsdale Township High School District NO. 86 and the City of Darien for the Reciprocal Reporting of Criminal Offenses Committed by Students
- 6. Agenda Memo A resolution to approve an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Board of Education of Hinsdale Township High School District NO. 86 and the City of Darien authorizing the City Police Department's Emergency Access to School Security Video Feeds and Radio Frequencies
- Agenda Memo A resolution to approve an Intergovernmental Agreement between the Board of Education of Hinsdale Township High School District NO. 86 and the City of Darien for School Resource Officer Services from 2019 – 2021
- 8. Agenda Memo A resolution to approve the purchase of a three year Employee Assistance Program from ComPsych Guidance Resources Worldwide in the amount of \$5,475
- 9. Chief's Monthly Report
- 10. Next Meeting Date December 16, 2019
- 11. Adjournment